## HB0364/556583/1

### BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

# <u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 364</u> (First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and K. Young" and substitute "<u>K. Young,</u> <u>Barron, Bhandari, Carr, Charles, Hill, Kelly, Krebs, Morgan, Pena–Melnyk, Rosenberg,</u> <u>and Sample–Hughes</u>"; in line 8, strike "scope" and substitute "<u>standard</u>"; in the same line, strike "or"; in line 9, after "diagnostic" insert "<u>or treatment</u>"; in the same line, after "purposes" insert "<u>, or an emergency exists, it is impractical to obtain the patient's</u> <u>consent, and the examination is required for diagnostic or treatment purposes</u>"; and in line 18, strike "(2015" and substitute "<u>(2014</u>".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 2 and 3, strike "HEALTH OCCUPATIONS ARTICLE" and substitute "<u>THIS ARTICLE</u>"; in line 11, strike "SCOPE" and substitute "<u>STANDARD</u>"; in line 12, strike "OR"; and in line 14, after "PURPOSES" insert "<u>; OR</u>

(4) <u>AN EMERGENCY EXISTS, IT IS IMPRACTICAL TO OBTAIN THE</u> PATIENT'S CONSENT, AND THE EXAMINATION IS REQUIRED FOR DIAGNOSTIC OR TREATMENT PURPOSES".